 PACSystems™ RX3i
 IC695CMX128-AB
GFK-2506C Control Memory Xchange Module
November 2010
The Control Memory Xchange (CMX) module provides deterministic
sharing of data among PLCs and other computing devices on a high-
speed fiber optic network, using reflective memory technology. A
reflective memory network can contain up to 256 nodes. Each node in

PACSystems CPU Reference Manual, GFK-2222
Proficy™ Machine Edition Logic Developer-PLC Getting Started, GFK-1918
Ordering Information
Description Catalog Number
Control Memory Xchange Module for RX3i IC695CMX128
Fiber Optic Cables VMICBL-000-F5-0xx,
where 0xx distinguishes different lengths
Reflective Memory Hub VMIACC-5595
RX3i Control Memory Xchange Module  3
 GFK-2506C
Release Information
This is the initial release of the RX3i Control Memory Xchange Module.
Release History
Release Firmware
Version
Date Upgrade Kit Comments
IC695CMX128-AB 1.02 October 2009 82A1512-MS10-000-A1 See “Problems Resolved.”
IC695CMX128-AA 1.00 September 2008 N/A Initial Release
Upgrades
CMX128-AA modules can be updated to firmware version 1.02 using upgrade kit 82A1512-MS10-000-A1.
Upgrade kits can be downloaded from www.ge-ip.com/support.
Functional Compatibility
The CMX128 requires the following versions for configuration and operation.
Subject Description
Programmer Version
Requirements
Proficy® Machine Edition Logic Developer 5.80 (released build
4541) or later is required to use the RX3i IC695CMX128 modules.
RX3i CPU PACSystems RX3i CPU firmware version 5.50 or later
Rack Location The CMX128 must be located in the main RX3i rack. IC695CMX128
modules require a PCI backplane, which is not available on
IC694CHSxxx expansion bases.
Problems Resolved by Release 1.02
Subject Description
Memory read parity check  CMX/RMX memory read parity was checked only on DWORDs
aligned to QWORD boundary. An error existed in the parity check
where half of the memory was not being checked for parity. (Only
the lower 32-bit DWORD for each 64-bit QWORD would be parity
checked, ignoring the parity check on the upper 32-bits.)
CMX128 module power up An error existed in the CMX transceiver control that allowed network
traffic to be received while the module was powering up and
executing internal initialization. Occasionally, this traffic could
interfere with the memory controller initialization, causing it to lock up
and preventing the module from completing power-up. The failure
occurred only when a Reflective Memory Hub was connected to
the CMX.
Eliminated possible
metastability issue in the
DDR2 memory interface.
An issue existed in the CMX DDR2 memory interface that could
cause the memory data path to be in a metastable state.  If this
occurred, invalid data could be written to or read from the DDR2
memory.
4 RX3i Control Memory Xchange Module
GFK-2506C
Restrictions and Open Issues in this Release
Subject Description
RX3i RMX and CMX modules with
version A hardware require a metal
enclosure to meet radiated emissions
requirements.
For installation requirements, see “Government Regulations” on
page 7.
RX3i CMX/RMX does not disable
transmitter when the CPU goes to
Stop/Halt mode.
For IC695CMX128 modules and IC695RMX128 modules not
used as redundancy links, the automatic transmitter disable
feature currently does not work correctly when a controller goes
to Stop/Halt mode.
When the CPU goes to Stop/Halt mode or fails and the